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Election Summary Report 22:48:47
CITY OF EL PASO, AND SCHOOL DISTRICTS
COUNTY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
Summary For Jurisdiction Wide, All Counters,
All Races
COMBINED TOTALS - OFFICIAL
Registered voters 294000 - Num. Report Precinct 143 -
Cards Cast 64967 Num. Reporting 143

MAYOR

Total
Number of Precincts 140
Precincts Reporting 140100.00%
Total Votes 63463
Number Of Under Votes 1236
PRESI ORTEGA 6009 9.47%
CARL STARR 215 0.34%
RAYMOND CABALLERO 29679 46.77%
LARRY FRANCIS 24705 38.93%
LEELAND O. WHITE 211 0.33%
BELEN B. ROBLES 2644 4.17%
JUDGE MUNICIPAL COURT OF
APPEALS

Total
Number of Precincts 140
Precincts Reporting 140100.00%
Total Votes 38014
Number Of Under Votes 26685
ODELL S. HOLMES, JR. 38014 100.00%
JUDGE MUNICIPAL COURT NO.
1

Total
Number of Precincts 140
Precincts Reporting 140100.00%
Total Votes 52640
Number Of Under Votes 12059
DAVID A. BONILLA 21858 41.52%
MARIA RAMIREZ 21046 39.98%

MAX MUNOZ 9736 18.50%



JUDGE MUNICIPAL COURT NO.

2
Total
Number of Precincts 140
Precincts Reporting 140100.00%
Total Votes 38457
Number Of Under Votes 26242
ANGIE JUAREZ BARILL 38457 100.00%
JUDGE MUNICIPAL COURT NO.
3
Total
Number of Precincts 140
Precincts Reporting 140100.00%
Total Votes 37528
Number Of Under Votes 27171
RICHARD PORRAS 37528 100.00%
JUDGE MUNICIPAL COURT NO.
4
Total
Number of Precincts 140
Precincts Reporting 140100.00%
Total Votes 38133
Number Of Under Votes 26566
ROBERT S. ANCHONDO 38133 100.00%
JUDGE MUNICIPAL COURT NO.
5
Total
Number of Precincts 140
Precincts Reporting 140100.00%
Total Votes 37340
Number Of Under Votes 27359
DANIEL ROBLEDO 37340 100.00%

DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVE NO.

1

Total
Number of Precincts 24
Precincts Reporting 24100.00%
Total Votes 9793
Number Of Under Votes 4689

JAN SUMRALL 9793 100.00%



DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVE NO.

2

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Number Of Under Votes

BETTI FLORES
BERNIE MOLINA CANTON
ROSE RODRIGUEZ

Total
16
16100.00%
4981
1061

2294 46.06%
537 10.78%
2150 43.16%

DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVE NO.

3

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Number Of Under Votes

ERNIE VALDEZ
LORENZO MEDINA

Total
17
17100.00%
6197
537

2853 46.04%
3344 53.96%

DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVE NO.

4

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Number Of Under Votes

STAN ROBERTS
CONNIE ROBERTS
P. D'ANNE SMITH
CARL L. ROBINSON
JOHN COOK

DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVE
NO. 5

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Number Of Under Votes

DAN CHAVEZ
GARY LEE OROZCO
DAN POWER

Total
25
25100.00%
8319
252

2764 33.23%
1299 15.61%
172 2.07%
728 8.75%
3356 40.34%

Total
22
22100.00%
11056
1304

4070 36.81%
1812 16.39%
5174 46.80%



DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVE NO.

6

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Number Of Under Votes

EDDIE HOLGUIN, JR.
PAUL ESCOBAR
JAY J. ARMES

DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVE NO.

7

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Number Of Under Votes

LUIS G. SARINANA
JOHN C. CHATMAN

DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVE NO.

8

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Number Of Under Votes

JOHN KITRIDGE
ELVIA G. HERNANDEZ
HERMAN DELGADO
ANTHONY W. COBOS

E.P..S.D. NO. 1

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Number Of Under Votes

RICHARD R. TELLES, S
E.R. LILLY, JR.

E.P.1.S.D. NO. 3

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Number Of Under Votes

SAL MENA, JR.
ERNESTO GAMBOA

Total
13
13100.00%
6094
288

1419 23.29%
2804 46.01%
1871 30.70%

Total
14
14100.00%
6429
480

3539 55.05%
2890 44.95%

Total
13
13100.00%
4101
401

355 8.66%
1638 39.94%
246 6.00%
1862 45.40%

Total
9
9100.00%
2604
453

1495 57.41%
1109 42.59%

Total
11
11100.00%
3296
327

2063 62.59%
1233 37.41%



E.P.I.S.D.NO. 4

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Number Of Under Votes

PAUL FERRIS
LEONOR GARCIA
'MICKEY' DUENAS

Y.l.S.D. NO. 2

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Number Of Under Votes

ANGIE C. BARAJAS
ISMAEL LEGARRETA
GREG TOVAR

LOU THRASH

Y.1.S.D.NO. 3

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Number Of Under Votes

SAMUEL BERNAL
CHUCK PEARTREE

Y.1.S.D. NO. 5

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Number Of Under Votes

MARIO SAAVEDRA, JR.
MARIA J. SANCHEZ
WAYNE JOHN BELISLE
ALBERT MARTINEZ
MARIA EUGENIA MONTES
FERNANDO GUZMAN

VILLAGE OF VINTON, PLACE 3

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Number Of Under Votes

ANTONIO CASTRO
MARIO CUEVAS

Total
10
10100.00%
3074
874

994 32.34%
1368 44.50%
712 23.16%

Total
9
9100.00%
2692
1054

648 24.07%
758 28.16%
1047 38.89%
239 8.88%

Total
13
13100.00%
2962
798

1903 64.25%
1059 35.75%

Total
9
9100.00%
3796
1216

699 18.41%
352 9.27%
1907 50.24%
281 7.40%
224 5.90%
333 8.77%

Total
1
1100.00%
155
69

89 57.42%
66 42.58%



VILLAGE OF VINTON, PLACE 4

Total
Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1100.00%
Total Votes 155
Number Of Under Votes 69
IRIS SIMS 73 47.10%
JOSE LUIS ALARCON 82 52.90%
VILLAGE OF VINTON, PLACE 5

Total
Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1100.00%
Total Votes 155
Number Of Under Votes 69
YOLANDA LUCERO 77 49.68%
MAGGIE DERAGOWSKI 78 50.32%
CANUTILLO I.S.D. DISTRICT AT
LARGE

Total
Number of Precincts 7
Precincts Reporting 7100.00%
Total Votes 1287
Number Of Under Votes 2359
MARGARITO ARELLANO 380 29.53%
DAVID G. GARCIA 173 13.44%
SHONDA JORDAN 198 15.38%
CHARLEY HECKER 198 15.38%
CARL M. FRIETZE 338 26.26%
SOCORRO I.S.D. #2

Total
Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2100.00%
Total Votes 741
Number Of Under Votes 190
BRUCE TRUESDALE, SR. 247 33.33%
MARTHA CONTRERAS 494 66.67%
SOCORRO I.S.D. #3

Total
Number of Precincts 7
Precincts Reporting 7100.00%
Total Votes 1654
Number Of Under Votes 371
BRENDA CASTANEDA 852 51.51%
JEFF BARROS 63 3.81%
PAT V. SARABIA 642 38.81%

ROGER PAREDES, SR. 97 5.86%



PROPOSITION

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Number Of Under Votes

FOR
AGAINST

Total
140
140100.00%
53362
11337

34703 65.03%
18659 34.97%



