Elections Department May 5, 2001 Final Results (Touchscreen)

05/05/01 22:48:47

Election Summary Report

CITY OF EL PASO, AND SCHOOL DISTRICTS COUNTY OF EL PASO, TEXAS Summary For Jurisdiction Wide, All Counters, All Races COMBINED TOTALS - OFFICIAL

Registered voters 294000 - Num. Report Precinct 143 - Cards Cast 64967 Num. Reporting 143

MAYOR

	Total
Number of Precincts	140
Precincts Reporting	140100.00%
Total Votes	63463
Number Of Under Votes	1236
PRESI ORTEGA	6009 9.47%
CARL STARR	215 0.34%
RAYMOND CABALLERO	29679 46.77%
LARRY FRANCIS	24705 38.93%
LEELAND O. WHITE	211 0.33%
BELEN B. ROBLES	2644 4.17%

JUDGE MUNICIPAL COURT OF APPEALS

Total
140
140100.00%
38014
26685

ODELL S. HOLMES, JR. 38014 100.00%

JUDGE MUNICIPAL COURT NO.

1

MAX MUNOZ

Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes Number Of Under Votes	Total 140 140100.00% 52640 12059
DAVID A. BONILLA MARIA RAMIREZ	21858 41.52% 21046 39.98%

9736 18.50%

JUDGE MUNICIPAL COURT NO.

2

Number of Precincts Total

Precincts Reporting 140100.00%

Total Votes 38457 Number Of Under Votes 26242

ANGIE JUAREZ BARILL 38457 100.00%

JUDGE MUNICIPAL COURT NO.

3

Number of Precincts Total

Precincts Reporting 140100.00%

Total Votes 37528 Number Of Under Votes 27171

RICHARD PORRAS 37528 100.00%

JUDGE MUNICIPAL COURT NO.

4

Number of Precincts Total

Precincts Reporting 140100.00%

Total Votes 38133 Number Of Under Votes 26566

ROBERT S. ANCHONDO 38133 100.00%

JUDGE MUNICIPAL COURT NO.

5

Number of Precincts Total 140

Precincts Reporting 140100.00%

Total Votes 37340 Number Of Under Votes 27359

DANIEL ROBLEDO 37340 100.00%

DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVE NO.

1

Total Number of Precincts 24

Precincts Reporting 24100.00%

Total Votes 9793 Number Of Under Votes 4689

JAN SUMRALL 9793 100.00%

DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVE NO.

2

	Total
Number of Precincts	16
Precincts Reporting	16100.00%
Total Votes	4981
Number Of Under Votes	1061
BETTI FLORES	2294 46.06%
BERNIE MOLINA CANTON	537 10.78%
ROSE RODRIGUEZ	2150 43.16%

DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVE NO.

3

Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes Number Of Under Votes	Total 17 17100.00% 6197 537
ERNIE VALDEZ	2853 46.04%
LORENZO MEDINA	3344 53.96%

DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVE NO.

4

Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes Number Of Under Votes	Total 25 25100.00% 8319 252
STAN ROBERTS CONNIE ROBERTS	2764 33.23% 1299 15.61%
P. D'ANNE SMITH CARL L. ROBINSON JOHN COOK	172 2.07% 728 8.75% 3356 40.34%

DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVE NO. 5

	Total
Number of Precincts	22
Precincts Reporting	22100.00%
Total Votes	11056
Number Of Under Votes	1304
DAN CHAVEZ	4070 36.81%
GARY LEE OROZCO	1812 16.39%
DAN POWER	5174 46.80%

DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVE NO.

	l otal
Number of Precincts	13
Precincts Reporting	13100.00%
Total Votes	6094
Number Of Under Votes	288
	1440 22 200/
EDDIE HOLGUIN, JR.	1419 23.29%
PAUL ESCOBAR	2804 46.01%
JAY J. ARMES	1871 30.70%

DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVE NO.

Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes Number Of Under Votes	Total 14 14100.00% 6429 480
LUIS G. SARINANA	3539 55.05%
JOHN C. CHATMAN	2890 44.95%

DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVE NO.

8	
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes Number Of Under Votes	Total 13 13100.00% 4101 401
JOHN KITRIDGE ELVIA G. HERNANDEZ HERMAN DELGADO ANTHONY W. COBOS	355 8.66% 1638 39.94% 246 6.00% 1862 45.40%
E.P.I.S.D. NO. 1 Number of Precincts	Total 9

	Total
Number of Precincts	9
Precincts Reporting	9100.00%
Total Votes	2604
Number Of Under Votes	453
RICHARD R. TELLES, S	1495 57.41%
E.R. LILLY, JR.	1109 42.59%

E.P.I.S.D. NO. 3	
	Total
Number of Precincts	11
Precincts Reporting	11100.00%
Total Votes	3296
Number Of Under Votes	327
SAL MENA, JR.	2063 62.59%

ERNESTO GAMBOA 1233 37.41%

E.P.I.S.D. NO. 4	Total
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes Number Of Under Votes	Total 10 10100.00% 3074 874
PAUL FERRIS LEONOR GARCIA 'MICKEY' DUENAS	994 32.34% 1368 44.50% 712 23.16%
Y.I.S.D. NO. 2 Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes Number Of Under Votes	Total 9 9100.00% 2692 1054
ANGIE C. BARAJAS ISMAEL LEGARRETA GREG TOVAR LOU THRASH	648 24.07% 758 28.16% 1047 38.89% 239 8.88%
Y.I.S.D. NO. 3	
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes Number Of Under Votes	Total 13 13100.00% 2962 798
SAMUEL BERNAL CHUCK PEARTREE	1903 64.25% 1059 35.75%
Y.I.S.D. NO. 5 Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes	Total 9 9100.00% 3796
Number Of Under Votes	1216
MARIO SAAVEDRA, JR. MARIA J. SANCHEZ WAYNE JOHN BELISLE ALBERT MARTINEZ MARIA EUGENIA MONTES FERNANDO GUZMAN	699 18.41% 352 9.27% 1907 50.24% 281 7.40% 224 5.90% 333 8.77%
VILLAGE OF VINTON, PLACE 3	
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes	Total 1 1100.00% 155

Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes Number Of Under Votes	Total 1 1100.00% 155 69
ANTONIO CASTRO	89 57.42% 66 42 58%

VILLAGE OF VINTON, PLACE 4

	Total
Number of Precincts	1
Precincts Reporting	1100.00%
Total Votes	155
Number Of Under Votes	69
IRIS SIMS	73 47 10%

	52.90%
02	02.0070
	82

VILLAGE OF VINTON, PLACE 5

	Total
Number of Precincts	1
Precincts Reporting	1100.00%
Total Votes	155
Number Of Under Votes	69
VOLANDA LUCEDO	77 40 000/

YOLANDA LUCERO 77 49.68% **MAGGIE DERAGOWSKI** 78 50.32%

CANUTILLO I.S.D. DISTRICT AT LARGE

Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes Number Of Under Votes	Total 7 7100.00% 1287 2359
MARGARITO ARELLANO DAVID G. GARCIA SHONDA JORDAN CHARLEY HECKER CARL M. FRIETZE	380 29.53% 173 13.44% 198 15.38% 198 15.38% 338 26.26%

SOCORRO I.S.D. #2

Number of Precincts	Total 2
Precincts Reporting	2100.00%
Total Votes	741
Number Of Under Votes	190
BRUCE TRUESDALE, SR.	247 33.33%
MARTHA CONTRERAS	494 66.67%

SOCORRO I.S.D. #3

	Total
Number of Precincts	7
Precincts Reporting	7100.00%
Total Votes	1654
Number Of Under Votes	371
	0-0 -4 -40/
BRENDA CASTANEDA	852 51.51%
JEFF BARROS	63 3.81%
PAT V. SARABIA	642 38.81%
ROGER PAREDES, SR.	97 5.86%

PROPOSITION

Total Number of Precincts 140 Precincts Reporting Total Votes 140100.00%

53362 Number Of Under Votes 11337

FOR 34703 65.03% **AGAINST** 18659 34.97%